tures) Rules, 2014 (including any amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof) and considering
the earlier approved sub-division/split of the shares, by the Members of the Company, consent of
the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in the Authorised Share
Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen crores only ) divided
into Rs. 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakh only) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/
- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/-
each ranking pari-passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company as per the

[...]

interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolution, except to the extent of their respective
Shareholding, if any, in the Company.

Accordingly, the Board recommends passing of the Resolution set out in Item No. 3 of the accom-
panying Notice as an Ordinary Resolution.

ITEM NO. 04:

Presently the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 14,00,00,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crores
only), and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve  Crores Fifty
Lakhs only) divided 1,25,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Board, at its meeting held on 22nd June, 2024 has accorded its approval to the proposal of
Capital Restructuring of the Company by way of Subdivision of existing shares capital into face